Alumnae association of mount holyoke college Alumnae Loyalty Award 2016

PRESENTED TO





JANE POLLARD MAYO, CLASS OF 1971, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke Gollege is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award honors an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College with her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort can be on behalf of a class, club, affinity group, the Alumnae Association, or the College.

Jane, with more than twenty-eight years of volunteer service, the list of meaningful contributions you have made is extensive. Since 1988 you have worked in a leadership role within the Mount Holyoke Club of Dallas/Fort Worth, serving as secretary, treasurer, president, and, most recently, copresident.

An informal group, the club encompasses a large geographic area, yet you consistently make an effort to reach out personally to any alumna moving to the area, and you provide a steady, supportive presence for all members within your club. Alumnae living in the Dallas-Fort Worth area have greatly benefited from having you as their leader and sing your praises for actively leading the club, making everyone feel welcome.

Jane, for your exceptional loyalty, it is with great pleasure and sincere thanks and appreciation that we present you with the Alumnae Association Loyalty Award on this, your forty-fifth reunion.

MARCIA BRUMIT KROPF '67 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE